WIRING / ANSCHLUSS
EE364 - Moisture in Oil Transmitter
MODBUS MAP
Accessory HA0103xx - connecting cable for EE364-T63xx
Zubehör HA0103xx - Anschlusskabel für EE364-T63xx
Factory setting:
Slave-ID 243; Baudrate 9600, Parity even, Stopbit 1
Instructions for Modbus-Protocol-Setup please see

INSTALLATION / EINBAU
OK  NOT OK 
- EE364 Transmitter according to Ordering Guide
- M12x1 Attachable mating connector - 8 pin, straight
- User manual - Quick Guide
- Inspection certifi cate according to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
- EE364 Messumformer lt. Bestellinformation
-  Konfektionierbarer Gegenstecker M12x1, 8 pol., gerade
- Bedienungsanleitung - Quick Guide
- Abnahmeprüfzeugnis gemäß DIN EN10204-3.1
SCOPE OF SUPPLY / LIEFERUMFANG
DIMENSIONS / ABMESSUNGEN
140 (5.5)
77 (3)
74 (2.9)
Ø
30
(1
.2
)
Ø
12
(0
.5
)
G1/2“
1/2“NPT
92 (3.6)
34 (1.36)
89 (3.5)
AD27
AD22
51 (2)
140 (5.5)
77 (3)
74 (2.9)
Ø
30
(1
.2
)
Ø
12
(0
.5
)
G1/2“
1/2“NPT
92 (3.6)
34 (1.36)
89 (3.5)
AD27
AD22
51 (2)
ISO NPT
mm (inch)
The EE364 transmitter is ready to use and does not require any
confi guration by the user. The factory setup of EE364 corresponds
to the type number ordered. If needed, the user can change
the factory setup or make an adjustment by using the optional
USB-Modbus converter (E+E part no. HA011013) and the E+E
Product Configuration Software (EE-PCS). The E+E Product
Configuration Software (EE-PCS) is free and can be downloaded
from www.epluse.com/configurator.
Der EE364 ist sofort einsatzbereit und erfordert keine
Konfi guration durch den Kunden. Die Werkseinstellung des EE364
entspricht der bestellten Typenbezeichung. Bei Bedarf kann die
Werkseinstellung mit dem optionalen USB-Modbus Konverter
(E+E Artikel Nr. HA011013) und der E+E Product Confi guration
Software (EE-PCS) geändert werden.
Die E+E Product Configuration Software (EE-PCS) steht unter
www.epluse.com/configurator gratis zum Download bereit.
SETUP AND ADJUSTMENT / SETUP UND JUSTAGE